

## Maiden Holdings, Ltd. Completes Acquisition of Integon Specialty

HAMILTON, Bermuda, Sep 4, 2009 (GlobeNewswire via COMTEX News Network) -- Maiden Holdings, Ltd. (Nasdaq:MHLD) ("Maiden") and its wholly owned subsidiary Maiden Holdings North America, Ltd. ("MHNA") announced that effective September 1, 2009, MHNA acquired Integon Specialty Insurance Company from GMAC Insurance Management Corporation, a subsidiary of GMAC Inc. This acquisition concludes the November 2008 transactions related to Maiden's purchase of the reinsurance operation from GMAC Inc.

Integon Specialty will be renamed Maiden Specialty, and it will operate as a non-admitted carrier in 49 jurisdictions. Maiden Specialty will allow Maiden to continue to provide property excess and surplus lines products in the U.S. insurance market. The Strategic Risk Specialists division of MHNA will also be renamed Maiden Specialty, unifying the names of the operating division and the insurance company. Maiden Specialty will continue to focus on providing market leading insurance solutions as excess property underwriting specialists.

Maiden Specialty will be a wholly owned subsidiary of Maiden Reinsurance Company, which is rated A- (Excellent) with a stable outlook from A.M. Best.

About Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda holding company formed in 2007 to offer customized reinsurance products and services to regional and specialty insurance companies in the United States and Europe.

The Maiden Holdings, Ltd. logo is available at <a href="http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=5006">http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=5006</a>

This news release was distributed by GlobeNewswire, www.globenewswire.com

SOURCE: Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

CONTACT: Maiden Holdings, Ltd. Hilly Gross, VP Investor Relations 441.292.7090 irelations@maiden.bm

(C) Copyright 2009 GlobeNewswire, Inc. All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX